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Tariff Notice No. 1963/68-Applications for Approval 

NOTICE is hereby given that applications have been made for admission at concessionary rates of duty, by approval of the Minister of Customs, 
of the goods described hereunder: 

Appn 
No. 

2058 

2059 

2060 

2061 
2062 
2063 

2064 
2065 
2066 
2067 
2068 
2069 
2070 
2071 

2072 

2073 

2074 

2075 
2077 

2078 

2079 
2080 
2081 

2082 

2083 
2084 

2085 

2086 

2087 

2088 
2089 
2090 

2091 

2092 

2093 

2094 

2095 

2096 

2097 
2098 

2099 

2100 
2101 

2102 

Tariff 
Item 

055.100.9 

332.610.0 

554.200.0 

581.105.2 
581.105.2 
581.204.1 

581.205.2 
581.205.2 
581.205.2 
581.205.2 
581.205.2 
581.205.3 
581.326.1 
599.590.1 

599.999.9 

599.999.9 

621.040.6 
655.450.9 

655.830.9 
682.260.4 

691.100.9 

691.100.9 
698.912.9 
698.942.9 

711.100.1 

719.190.0 
719.230.9 

725.050.9 

719.310.7 

719.310.9 

719.640.5 
719.800.9 
722.203.1 

725.050.9 

729.920.9 

729.999.0 

735.300.1 

735.300.1 

735.300.1 

841.110.3 
841.540.9 

861.120.9 

891.900.5 
661.810.9 

719.190.0 

Goods 

Onion powder for use in the manufacture of vegetarian foods 

Petroleum jelly for use in the manufacture of printing inks and 
varnishes 

Lipocol emulsifier being an oil soluble, hydrophilic, multi-sterol, 
surface-active penetrant, emollient and emulsifier 

Seilotape No. 1601 . . . . . . . . . . 
Seilotape No. 1607 . . .. . . . . . . 
Flexible plastic tubing specially suited for use in the milk pre-

paring industry .. 
Sellotape No. 1401 . . . . . . . . . . 
Sellotape Nos. 1503, 1504 . . . . . . . . 
Sellotape Nos. 1505, 1506 . . . . . . . . 
Sellotape No. 1409 . . . . . . . . . . 
Henley polythene tape . . . . . . . . . . 
Sellotape reinforced banding tape No. 3015 .. .. 
Sellotape No. 1314 . . .. . . .. . . 
Synthetic resin adhesives for use in the manufacture of round 

nesting paper cups 
Dentists' acrylic kitsets viz: Biofast, Biofil, Biokwik, Biolux, Bio

magic, Bio-Soft, Bio-Therm, Novolux 

Ceramic powders for the manufacture of artificial teeth, complete 
with tinting powders 

Rubber sheeting, whether or not backed with textile, pimpled, for 
use in the manufacture of table-tennis bats 

Printers' blankets cut to size or with tails attached . . . . 
Pipe fittings of brass, sizes 3/16 in., 5/16 in., and t in., threaded 

to A.N.F. form of 24 T.R.I., for use with high-pressure air 
systems 

Sheet piling angles, 90°, being angle iron riveted to adaptors to 
connect with sheet piling 

Towers, steel, television transmitting, N.Z.B.C. tender 1981 .. 
Galvanized forged ring bolts, t in. to i in. shanks . . . . 
Clamps of aluminium for attaching umbrellas to deck chairs, 

balustrading and the like 

Boiler, coal fired, horizontal package type, 3,400 lb/hour evapora
tive capacity 

Plate pasteuriser for use in pasteurising whole egg pulp .. 
Screens, cup type automatic and self-cleaning, for use in filtering 

sea water 
Electric heating resistors specially designed for the external heat

ing of tubes and pipes, etc. 
Animal restraining conveyor for use in the humane slaughtering 

of cattle 
Electrically driven hydraulic unit for tilting up marine outboard 

drive units 
Spray gun and container for spraying heavy-bodied paints .. 
Multipurpose high speed mixer emulsifer .. . . .. 
Automatic and semi-automatic control panels for industrial 

washing machines 
Electric heating resistances being spare parts of scientific or 

medical heating equipment 
Furnace having a maximum operating temperature of 1,382°F for 

use in the manufacture of stained glass 
Electrical stunner for use in the humane slaughtering of sheep 

and cattle 
Racing skiffs, viz: 

One pair-oar 
Racing skiffs, viz: 

One racing four 
Rowing boats, viz: 

One eight-oar 
Aprons, nylon, protective, for use in meat works . . . . 
Headgrips, being wire shapes covered with textile piping, for use 

in the manufacture of hats 

Lenses, whether or not mounted, for use in the manufacture of 
slide projectors 

Musical movements for the manufacture of musical boxes .. 
Roofing underlay being a glass fibre mat impregnated and coated 

with bitumen, perforated with t in. holes at 3 in. centres and 
having an undersurface cQating of special granules 

Milk heater, steam operated, tubular flow, 6,000 gph 

Concessionary Rates of Duty 

B.P. I AuI. I Can. I MFN. I Gen. 

Such rate not exceeding 
25% .. .. .. 25% 

as the Minister may in any case direct 
Such rate not exceeding 

25% .. .. .. 25% 
as the Minister may in any case direct 

Such rate not exceeding 
25% .. .. .. 25% 

as the Minister may in any case direct 
Free .. .. 20%S 25% 
Free .. .. 20%S 25% 
Free .. .. .. 25% 

Free 
Free 
Free 
Free 
Free 
Free 
Free 
Free 

20%S 
20%S 
20%S 
20%S 
20%S 
20%S 
20%S 

Such rate not exceeding 

25% 
25% 
25% 
25% 
25% 
25% 
25% 

Free 

25% .. .. .. 25% 
as the Minister may in any case direct 

Free . . . . 20%S 25% 

Such rate not exceeding 
25% .. .. .. 25% 

as the Minister may in any case direct 
Free .. .. 20%S 25% 

Such rate not exceeding 
25% .. .. .. 25% 

as the Minister may in any case direct 
Free .. .. 20%S 25% 

Free 
Free 

.. .. 20%S 

.. .. 20%S 
Such rate not exceeding 

25% 
25% 

25% .. .. .. 25% 
as the Minister may in any case direct 

Free .. .. 20%S 25% 

Free 
Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 
Free 
Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 

20%S 
20%S 

20%S 

20%S 

20%S 

20%S 
20%S 
20%S 

20%S 

20%S 

20%S 

25% 
25% 

25% 

25% 

25% 

25% 
25% 
25% 

25% 

25% 

25% 

Free 

Free 

Free 

Free .. .. 20%S 25% 
Such rate not exceeding 

25% .. .. .. 25% 
as the Minister may in any case direct 

Such rate not exceeding 
25% .. .. .. 25% 

as the Minister may in any case direct 
Free .. .. .. Free 
Free .. .. 20%S 25% 

Free Free 

Part 
IT 

Ref. 

10.8 

10.8 

10.8 

10.2 

10.8 

10.2 

10.8 

10.2 

10.8 

10.2 

10.2 
10.2 

10.8 

10.2 

10.2 
10.2 

10.2 

10.2 

10.2 

10.2 
10.2 
10.2 

10.2 

10.2 

10.2 

10.8 

10.8 

10.3 .. \ c ________________________________ ~ __ ___ 

Any person wishing to lodge an ObjectIon to the grantmg of these applIcatIons should do so m writing on or before 31 October 1963. 
Submissions, which should include a reference to the application number, Tariff item, and description of the goods concerned, must be addressed 
to the Comptroller of Customs, Private Bag, Wellington, and should be supported by information as to: 

(a) The range of equivalent goods manufactured locally; 
(b) The proportions of New Zealand and imported materials used in manufacture; 
(c) Present and potential output; and 
(d) Details of factory costs in terms. of materials, labour, overhead, etc. 
Dated at Wellington this 10th day of October 1963. 
(Tariff Notice No. 1963/68) J. F. CUMMINGS, Comptroller of Customs. 


