THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE

Tariff Notice No. 1963/68—Applications for Approval

Notice is hereby given that applications have been made for admission at concessionary rates of duty, by approval of the Minister of Customs, of the goods described hereunder:

Appn No.	Tariff Item	Goods	Concessionary Rates of Duty					D
			B.P.	Aul.	Can.	MFN.	Gen.	Part II Ref.
2058	055.100.9	Onion powder for use in the manufacture of vegetarian foods	Such rate not exceeding 25% 25% as the Minister may in any case direct					
2059	332.610.0	Petroleum jelly for use in the manufacture of printing inks and varnishes	25%	Such r	ate not ex	ceeding	25%	10.8
2060	554.200.0	Lipocol emulsifier being an oil soluble, hydrophilic, multi-sterol, surface-active penetrant, emollient and emulsifier	as the Minister may in any case direct Such rate not exceeding 25% 25% 1 as the Minister may in any case direct					
2061	581.105.2	Sellotape No. 1601	Free	e Ministe	r may in	any case c	25%	۱
2062 2063	581.105.2 581.204.1	Sellotape No. 1607 Flexible plastic tubing specially suited for use in the milk pre-	Free Free			20 %S	25 % 25 % 25 %	::
2064	581.205.2	paring industry Sellotape No. 1401	Free			20 %S	25%	
2065	581.205.2	Sellotape Nos. 1503, 1504	Free			20 %S 20 %S 20 %S 20 %S 20 %S 20 %S 20 %S	25 % 25 % 25 % 25 % 25 % 25 %	::
2066 2067	581.205.2 581.205.2	Sellotape Nos. 1505, 1506	Free Free	• •	• •	20%S	25%	
2068	581.205.2	Henley polythene tape	Free	• •		20 %S	25%	
2069	581.205.3	Sellotape reinforced banding tape No. 3015	Free			20 %S	25%	10.2
2070	581.326.1	Sellotape No. 1314	Free	• •	• •	20 %S	25%	
2071	599.590.1	Synthetic resin adhesives for use in the manufacture of round nesting paper cups	Free	• •	••	••	Free	• • •
2072	599.999.9	Dentists' acrylic kitsets viz: Biofast, Biofil, Biokwik, Biolux, Biomagic, Bio-Soft, Bio-Therm, Novolux	Such rate not exceeding 25% 25% 10					
2073	599.999.9	Ceramic powders for the manufacture of artificial teeth, complete with tinting powders	as th Free	e Ministe	r may in	any case d 20%S	lirect 25%	10.2
2074	621.040.6 655.450.9	Rubber sheeting, whether or not backed with textile, pimpled, for use in the manufacture of table-tennis bats	25%		ate not ex		25%	10.8
2075 2077	655.830.9 682.260.4	Printers' blankets cut to size or with tails attached Pipe fittings of brass, sizes $3/16$ in., $5/16$ in., and $\frac{1}{2}$ in., threaded	Free		ate not ex	any case d 20%S ceeding	25%	10.2
		to A.N.F. form of 24 T.R.I., for use with high-pressure air systems				any case d		10.8
2078	691.100.9	Sheet piling angles, 90°, being angle iron riveted to adaptors to connect with sheet piling.	Free	••	••	20%S	25%	10.2
2079 2080 2081	691.100.9 698.912.9 698.942.9	Towers, steel, television transmitting, N.Z.B.C. tender 1981 Galvanized forged ring bolts, \(\frac{1}{4}\) in. to \(\frac{3}{4}\) in. shanks Clamps of aluminium for attaching umbrellas to deck chairs,	Free Free	 Such ra	 ate not ex	20 %S 20 %S ceeding	25 % 25 %	10.2 10.2
		balustrading and the like	25 % as th			 any case d	25% lirect	10.8
2082	711.100.1	Boiler, coal fired, horizontal package type, 3,400 lb/hour evaporative capacity	Free	••	••	20%S	25%	10.2
2083 2084	719.190.0 719.230.9	Plate pasteuriser for use in pasteurising whole egg pulp Screens, cup type automatic and self-cleaning, for use in filtering sea water	Free Free	••	••		25 % 25 %	10.2 10.2
2085	725.050.9	Electric heating resistors specially designed for the external heating of tubes and pipes, etc.	Free	••	• •	20%S	25%	10.2
2086 2087	719.310.7 719.310.9	Animal restraining conveyor for use in the humane slaughtering of cattle Electrically driven hydraulic unit for tilting up marine outboard	Free Free	••	••	20%S 20%S	25% 25%	10.2
		drive units		• •	••			
2088	719.640.5	Spray gun and container for spraying heavy-bodied paints	Free	• •	• •	20%S	25%	10.2
2089 2090	719.800.9 722.203.1	Multipurpose high speed mixer emulsiter Automatic and semi-automatic control panels for industrial washing machines	Free Free	••	••	20 %S 20 %S	25 % 25 %	10.2
2091	725.050.9	Electric heating resistances being spare parts of scientific or medical heating equipment	Free	••	• •	20%S	25%	10.2
2092	729.920.9	Furnace having a maximum operating temperature of 1,382°F for use in the manufacture of stained glass	Free	• •	• •	20%S	25%	10.2
2093 2094	729.999.0 735.300.1	Electrical stunner for use in the humane slaughtering of sheep and cattle Racing skiffs, viz:	Free Free	••	••	20%S	25% Free	10.2
2095	735.300.1	One pair-oar Racing skiffs, viz:	Free				Free	
2096	735.300.1	One racing four Rowing boats, viz:	Free			••	Free	
2097 2098	841.110.3 841.540.9	One eight-oar Aprons, nylon, protective, for use in meat works Headgrips, being wire shapes covered with textile piping, for use	Free	Such r	 ate not ex	20 %S ceeding	25%	
		in the manufacture of hats	25 % as the	e Ministe	r may in	any case d	25% lirect	10.8
2099	861.120.9	Lenses, whether or not mounted, for use in the manufacture of slide projectors	25 % as th		ate not ex	ceeding any case d	25% lirect	10.8
2100 2101	891.900.5 661.810.9	Musical movements for the manufacture of musical boxes Roofing underlay being a glass fibre mat impregnated and coated with bitumen, perforated with ½ in. holes at 3 in. centres and hoving an undergurface coating of special granules	Free Free		••	20%S	Free 25%	10.2
2102	719.190.0	having an undersurface coating of special granules Milk heater, steam operated, tubular flow, 6,000 gph	Free				Free	10.3

Any person wishing to lodge an objection to the granting of these applications should do so in writing on or before 31 October 1963. Submissions, which should include a reference to the application number, Tariff item, and description of the goods concerned, must be addressed to the Comptroller of Customs, Private Bag, Wellington, and should be supported by information as to:

(a) The range of equivalent goods manufactured locally;

(b) The proportions of New Zealand and imported materials used in manufacture;

(c) Present and potential output; and

(d) Details of factory costs in terms of materials, labour, overhead, etc.

Dated at Wellington this 10th day of October 1963

Dated at Wellington this 10th day of October 1963.